Part II: Public School Fire Safety Non-Conformance Report Sheet

School District: Lyncourt Union Free School

Building Name: Lyncourt K-8 School

| _ | Do-4 | II A | | | | | 1 | | | | <u> </u> | , | | | |
|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|--------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-----------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Part II-A (to be completed for public schools only – except "Big 4") | | | Part II-B | | | Part II-B | | Part II-B | | | | | | | |
| Item # | Non- Conformance | Date Corrected | Date Reinspected | Item # | Non- Conformance | Date Corrected | Date Reinspected | ltem # | Non- Conformance | Date Corrected | Date Reinspected | Item # | Non- Conformance | Date Corrected | Date Reinspected |
| 01A-2 | | | | 08A-2 | | | | 120-2 | | | | 19D-1 | | | |
| 01B-1 | | | | 08B-2 | | | | 13A-2 | | | | 19E-1 | | | |
| 01C-1 | | | | 08C-2 | | | | 13B-2 | | | | 19F-1 | | | _ |
| 01D-1 | | | | 08D-2 | | | | 14A-2 | | | | 19G-1 | | _ | |
| 01E-1 | | - | | 08E-2 | | | | 14B-2 | | | | 19H-2 | | | 1 |
| 02A-2 | | | | 09A-2 | | | | 14C-2 | | | | 20A-1 | | , | |
| 02B-1 | | | | 09B-2 | | İ | | 14D-1 | | | | 20B-1 | | | |
| 02C-3 | | | | 09C-1 | | | | 14E-1 | Χ | 12/01/17 | 12/01/17 | 20C-1 | | | |
| 02D-1 | | | | 09D-1 | _ | | | 15A-2 | | | | 21A-3 | | | |
| 02E-2 | | | | 09F-2 | | | | 15B-1 | | | | 22A-3 | | | |
| 02F-3 | | | | 09G-2 | | | | 15C-2 | | | | 22B-3 | | | |
| 02G-2 | | | | 10A-2 | | | | 15D-2 | | | | 22C-3 | | | |
| 03A-3 | | | | 10B-2 | | | | 15E-1 | | | | 23A-1 | | | |
| 03B-1 | | | | 10C-1 | | | | 16A-2 | | | | 23B-1 | | | |
| 04A-2 | | | | 10D-1 | | | | 16B-2 | | | | 23C-1 | | _ | |
| 04B-2 | | | | 11A-2 | | | | 16C-2 | | | | 23D-2 | | | |
| 04C-1 | | | | 11B-1 | | | | 17A-3 | | _ | | 24A-3 | | | |
| 05A-3 | | | | 11C-2 | | | | 17B-2 | | | | 25A-3 | | | |
| 05B-2 | | | | 11D-2 | | | | 17C-2 | | | | | If any ad | ditional | |
| 05C-2 | | | | 11E-1 | | | | 17D-2 | | | | n | on-confo | rmances | 3 |
| 06A-1 | | | | 12A-1 | | | | 17E-1 | | | | are o | bserved | , check i | tem |
| 06B-1 | | | | 12B-3 | | | | 17F-3 | | - | | 25A-3 a | nd list th | e Code s | ection |
| 06C-1 | | | | 12C-2 | | | | 17G-1 | | _ | | | belo | w. | |
| 06D-2 | | | | 12D-2 | | | | 17H-2 | | | | | | | |
| 06E-3 | | | | 12E-1 | Χ | 12/01/17 | 12/01/17 | 171-2 | | | | | | | |
| 06F-1 | | | | 12F-1 | | | | 17J-1 | | | | | | | |
| 06G-1 | | | | 12G-1 | | | | 17K-1 | | | | | | _ | |
| 06H-2 | | | | 12H-1 | | | | 17L-1 | | | | - | Inspe | | |
| 07A-3 | | | | 12 -1 | | | | 18A-2 | | | | | | or has be | |
| 07B-2 | | | | 12J-1 | | | | 18B-2 | | | | | | a copy o | |
| 07C-2 | | | | 12K-1 | | | | 18C-2 | | | | previous year's school fire safety report: | | iire | |
| | | | | 12L-1 | | | | 19A-3 | | | | | salety (| ehour: | |
| | | | | 12M-1 | | | | 18D-2 | | | | Vac | . YY | No | |
| E. | | | | 12N-1 | | | | 19B-2 | | | | 168 | | | |
| | | ility # | | | | | | 19C-1 | | | | | | | |

Facility # 421504020000-0002

All schools complete Section 8 only if the building has electrically-operated folding partitions.

| Initial Inspection: Fire Safety Inspector: | Name: Ken Waldby, Safety Officer | Signature: Khlessky | |
|--|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|---------|
| Final Inspection (if required Fire Safety Inspector: | Date12/1/17 <u>1):</u> Name | Registry # <u>1209-7462B</u> | (26E-4) |
| The catety merced. | Date | Registry # | (26F-4) |

Part III: Public School Certifications

| Section III-A. Fire Inspector | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| The individual noted below inspected this building and the information in this Fire Safety Report represents, to the best of their knowledge and belief, an accurate description of the building and conditions they observed. The individual that performed this inspection has maintained their certification requirements pursuant to Title 19 Part 1208 | | | | | | | |
| Name: Kenneth Waldby Telephone #: (315) 431-8591 | | | | | | | |
| Title: Safety Officer Registry # 1209-7462B (as designated by the NYS Secretary of State) | | | | | | | |
| Section III-B. Building Administrator or Designee | | | | | | | |
| The individual noted below certifies that this building was inspected on12/1/17 (date) as indicated in Section III-A above. | | | | | | | |
| Name: Mark Taylor Telephone #: (315) 455-7571 | | | | | | | |
| Title: Assistant Director of Facilities | | | | | | | |
| Section III-C. School Superintendent | | | | | | | |
| I hereby submit this fire inspection report on behalf of the Board of Education and certify that: | | | | | | | |
| Public notice of report availability has been published, and that Any nonconformances noted as corrected on the <i>Public School Fire Safety Non-Conformance Report Sheet</i> portion of this report were corrected on the date indicated, and that For any uncorrected nonconformances that appear on this report, the Board of Education or Board of Trustees, at the meeting held pursuant to Section 807-a of the State Education Law, adopted a written plan of correction for those nonconformances, and such plan is available for public scrutiny. | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | | | | | | |
| Title: Superintendent Electronic Signature (via NYSED Portal) | | | | | | | |

Part III: Public School Certifications

| Section III-A. Fire Inspector | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| The individual noted below inspected this building and the information in this Fire Safety Report represents, to the best of their knowledge and belief, an accurate description of the building and conditions they observed. The individual that performed this inspection has maintained their certification requirements pursuant to Title 19 Part 1208 | | | | | | | | |
| Name: Kenneth Waldby Telephone #: (315) 431-8591 | | | | | | | | |
| Title: Safety Officer Registry # 1209-7462B (as designated by the NYS Secretary of State) | | | | | | | | |
| Section III-B. Building Administrator or Designee | | | | | | | | |
| The individual noted below certifies that this building was inspected on12/1/17 (date) as indicated in Section III-A above. | | | | | | | | |
| Name: Mark Taylor Telephone #: (315) 455-7571 | | | | | | | | |
| Title: Assistant Director of Facilities | | | | | | | | |
| Section III-C. School Superintendent | | | | | | | | |
| I hereby submit this fire inspection report on behalf of the Board of Education and certify that: | | | | | | | | |
| Public notice of report availability has been published, and that Any nonconformances noted as corrected on the <i>Public School Fire Safety Non-Conformance Report Sheet</i> portion of this report were corrected on the date indicated, and that For any uncorrected nonconformances that appear on this report, the Board of Education or Board of Trustees, at the meeting held pursuant to Section 807-a of the State Education Law, adopted a written plan of correction for those nonconformances, and such plan is available for public scrutiny. | | | | | | | | |
| Name: James Austin Telephone #: (315) 455-7571 | | | | | | | | |
| Title: Superintendent Electronic Signature (via NYSED Portal) | | | | | | | | |



THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / ALBANY, NY 12234

OFFICE OF FACILITIES PLANNING - FIRE SAFETY UNIT FIRE SAFETY UNIT ROOM 1060 EBA ALBANY, NEW YORK 12234

December 15, 2017

TO: LYNCOURT UFSD JAMES AUSTIN 2707-2709 COURT ST SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13208

FACILITY: LYNCOURT K-8 SCHOOL 2707 COURT ST SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13208

FIRE SAFETY NONCONFORMANCE CORRECTION FORM

The superintendent of schools (or designee) must indicate corrections of nonconformances or omissions below by entering the date corrected next to individual codes. These corrections must be entered into the online Fire Safety system by January 31, 2018.

| CODE | DATE CORRECTED | DATE REINSPECTED | CODE | DATE CORRECTED | DATE REINSPECTED |
|-------|-------------------|---------------------|-------|-------------------|---------------------|
| 12E-1 | 12/1/2017 | 121/2017 | 14E-1 | 12/1/2017 | 121112017 |

I heareby certify that any nonconformances or omissions noted as corrected on this form were corrected as of the date indicated.

Date: 12 /01 / 2017

Superintendent of Schools: _

Ambersity of the land Department Dorg

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

VALID FOR FACILITY:

LYNCOURT K-8 SCHOOL 2707 COURT ST SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13208

DISTRICT:

LYNCOURT UFSD
JAMES AUSTIN
2707-2709 COURT ST
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13208

Issuance Date: December 15, 2017

Effective Date: January 01, 2018

Expiration Date: January 01, 2019

OBTAIN FIRE SAFETY REPORT FROM DISTRICT OFFICE

Building ID: 421504020002

THIS CERTIFICATE VOIDS ANY PREVIOUSLY ISSUED